FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT DOLLAR PROCEDURE CODE AT DOLL

<sub>Sub-Division</sub>:- <u>Porompat</u>

Imphartast Majnout

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1054(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 143/148/436 IPC FIR No. 1034(5) FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/436/34 IPC & sec 3(2)(iii) of the corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-587/2023 WPS-C SC/ST prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 4/5/023 time not mentioned

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
<sub>011 25/8/02023</sub> at 6 Pm	At Haokip Veng Imphal East	25/8/2023
	About 2 km South west	

N.B-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of mormant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Result Steps taken regarding Name and residence of Name & residence of Brief description of offense of the investigation, with section & of property accused nformant explanation of delay in case carried off, if any. Complainant recording information. ASI. N. Pilot Singh will S. Shishi Vaiphei (24) Rioting with deadly weapon Meitei Miscreants pls investigate the case. d/o S. Agin Vaiphei of and mischief by fire. a/p Mata Khuga Dam, Churachandpur. Punishable:-U/S 143/148/436 IPC OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 25/8/2023

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Sub-Inspector of Porompat Police Station Dated 25/8/2023

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station nphal East, Manipur

FIR No. 00 (08) . 587 12023 WPS-C The officer incharge Women Police Station Sec. 3 (2) (1); ) or the scist (Preve tion of Atrocities) Act (Preve Women Police Station Churachandpar, Manif subject: Complaint for burning of with due respect. I the undersigned but the following lines for your kind perusal and necessary action: on Date 25/02/2023. 2. That I was going to Tomphal taking my Scooly bearing registration no (A/F) Chassis (1)
MD626AK34P3A12161, Engine no: AK3AP320316
on the 3°d May to visit my cousin brot
namely Mr. Hengoulen Mate at Haokip Ve and I slayed the night there. In the afternoon of date 4th May 2023. So meeter miscreant come and attack Hash Verg Ps Porompat and burnt down everything. There, my Said TVS-Ntorg wa burnt.

3. That, I purchased my Said veh 28th March 2023 and the market val about 1.28L.

I, therefore, request your goodself to initiate legal action against the cut for the ends of justice.

Yours faithfully. S. Shishi Vaiphei (24) yrs

DO: S. AGIN VAIPHEL

ADD: NAKHUJANG VILLAGE

Ph.no: 7628966792/6009835325.

Present Address: Mala Khuga Dam Copur.

This upost is no treated as or of FIC NO-1054(3)023 PRT- fr M/S 143/148/472/PC.

OPPRT- S

OPPRT-